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Curriculum vitae 

Sir Raymond BELL 

Born 13 March 1916 at West Hartlepool, County Durham (England); 
married 1944 ; 2 sons, 2 daughters 

Educated : 

1938 : 

1939 

1966 : 

(1945-48) 

(1953-56) 

(1958-60) 

(1 961 -62 and 
1970-72) 

Bradford Grammar School 
St. John's College, Cambridge 

Entered Civil Service as Assistant Principal, 
Ministry of Health 

The Treasury 

Deputy Secretary 

Office of the British High Commissioner, in Canada 

Counsellor, UK Delegation to OEEC/NA TO, Paris 

Principal Private Secretary to the Chancellor of 
the Exchequer (D. H. Amory) 

Member of UK Delegation to the negotiations on the 
accession for the European Communities 


