Bio 1

Curriculum vitae

Sir Raymond BELL

Born 13 March 1916 at West Hartlepool, County Durham (England); married 1944; 2 sons, 2 daughters

Educated: Bradford Grammar School

St. John's College, Cambridge

######################################	
1938:	Entered Civil Service as Assistant Principal, Ministry of Health
1939:	The Treasury
1966:	Deputy Secretary
(1945-48)	Office of the British High Commissioner, in Canada
(1953-56)	Counsellor, UK Delegation to OEEC/NATO, Paris
(1958-60)	Principal Private Secretary to the Chancellor of the Exchequer (D. H. Amory)
(1961-62 and 1970-72)	Member of UK Delegation to the negotiations on the accession for the European Communities